
English Program  
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences 
 

Mission 

To produce knowledgeable English proficient graduates who can effectively utilize their 

English skills in their daily interactions and chosen careers 

Curriculum Objective 

To produce Bachelor of Arts in English graduates who are: 

- English proficient and knowledgeable of all subject matters under the offered 

curriculum. 

- Able to utilize their skills in English in both personal and professional interactions. 

- Noble, ethical, and responsible for others in his/her community. 

- Knowledgeable in both critical and practical issues. 

- Reasonable and able to solve problems under any given circumstances. 

Future Career of Graduates 

Bachelor of Arts English graduates are widely accepted in the labor market in various 

professions such as: 

- Government/Non-government officers 

- Airline officers 

- International relation officers 

- State enterprise officers 

- Tourism guides 

- Hotel officers 

- Translators/Interpreters 

General Information  

Degree Designation : Bachelor of Arts (English)  

Total Credits : 139 credits  

Graduate : 4 years  

 



 

Academic Year  

The academic calendar mostly consists of two semesters (Two-semester system). Each 

semester is not less than 15 weeks. The summer session is scheduled to meet the 

requirements of each  

1 st semester : August - December  

2 nd semester : January - May  

Course Structure  

A: General Education Course  

B: Major Course  

C: Free Elective Course 

A: General Education (30 credits)  

1. Language and Communication (12 credits)  

- Fundamental Course (6 credits):  

1551001 Fundamental English  

1551002 English for Communication  

- Free Elective (6 credits):  

1541001 Thai Language Skills  

1541002 Language and Communication for Specific Purposes  

1541003 Language and Communication in Local Community  

1561001 Oral - Aural Communication in Japanese Language  

1571001 Oral - Aural Communication in Chinese Language  

1691001 Oral - Aural Communication in Myanmar Language 

2. Humanities (6-9 credits)  

1001003 Human Behavior and Self Development  

1001004 Critical Thinking Skills  

1511001 Ethics and Human Being  



1521002 Facts of Life  

1521001 Buddhism  

1631001 Information for Research and Study  

2011001 Aesthetics of Visual Art  

2011001 Aesthetics of Drama  

2061001 Music Appreciation  

3561001 Leadership and Contemporary Management 

3. Social Sciences (6-9 credits)  

2501001 Thai Social Economy  

2501002 Social Equity and Peace  

2501003 Civics and Social Responsibility  

2521001 Globalization and Localization  

2531001 Thai and Global Society  

2541001 Human Being Community and Environment  

2541002 Local Resource Management  

2551002 Thai Politics and Government 

 2561001 Introduction to Law  

3541001 Entrepreneurship  

3591001 Economics in Daily Life  

3591002 Sufficiency Economy  

4. Mathematics, Science, and Technology (6-9 credits)  

1161001 Sports and Recreation for Quality of Life  

1161002 Exercises for Health  

4001001 Science and Technology for Development  

4001002 Science and Technology for Daily Life  

4001003 Conservation Environments and Natural Resources 

4091001 Fundamental Mathematics  



4091003 Mathematics and Decision Making  

4121001 Computer Skills and Information Technology for Students  

4121002 Word Processing and Presentation  

4121004 Skills of Spreadsheet and Data Management Applications  

4121005 Website Design and Development  

5001001 Local Technology 

B: Major Course (103 credits)  

Major Requirement (57 credits)  

1531101 English Phonetics  

1532102 Introduction to Linguistics  

1533103 Morphology and Syntax  

1551101 English Form and Usage 1  

1551102 English Form and Usage 2  

1551103 Listening and Speaking 1  

1551104 Listening and Speaking 2  

1551107 Principles of Reading  

1551110 Independent Writing  

1552105 Listening and Speaking 3  

1552111 Paragraph Writing  

1552112 Essay Writing  

1552201 Principles of Translation  

1552301 Introduction to English Literature  

1552601 Business English I  

1553108 Academic Reading  

1553302 English Prose  

1553303 English Poetry  

1554901 Independent study  



Major Elective Course (39 credits)  

1552109 English in Mass Media  

1552602 Business English II  

1552606 English for Tourism  

1552607 English for Hotel Business  

1553113 Creative Writing  

1553202 News Translation  

1553203 Academic Translation 

1553304 Short Stories  

1553305 English Novels  

1553306 Children’s Literary Works  

1553603 Business Reading  

1553604 Business Communication  

1554106 Public Speaking  

1554204 Oral Interpretation  

1554307 Shakespeare’s Plays  

1554308 English and American Plays  

1554401 English in Religion and Ethics  

1554402 Buddhist Literary Works in English  

1554605 English for Marketing  

Preparation for Professional Internship and Professional Internship in English (7 credits)  

1554801 Preparation for Professional Internship in English  

1554802 Professional Internship in English  

C: Free Elective Course (6 credits) 

 

 

 



Study Plan for English Program 

1st year, semester 1 

Course Code Course Credits 

1511001 Ethics and Human Being  3(3-0-6) 

2551002 Social Equity and Peace  3(3-0-6) 

1161001 Sports and Recreating for 

Quality of Life  

3(3-0-6) 

1531101 Introduction to Linguistics  3(3-0-6) 

1551101 English Form and Usage 1  3(3-0-6) 

1551103 Listening and Speaking 1  3(3-0-6) 

Total 18 

 

1st year, semester 2 

Course Code Course Credits 

1511002 English for Communication 3(3-0-6) 

1631001 Information for Research and 

Study  

3(3-0-6) 

2561001 Introduction to Law 3(3-0-6) 

1551102 English Form and Usage 2 3(3-0-6) 

1551104 Listening and Speaking 2 3(3-0-6) 

1551107 Principle of Reading  3(3-0-6) 

1551110 Independent Writing   3(3-0-6) 

Total 21 

 

 

 

 



2nd year, semester 1 

Course Code Course Credits 

4091003 Mathematics and Decision 

Making   

3(3-0-6) 

1532102 Introduction to Linguistics   3(3-0-6) 

1552105 Listening and Speaking 3 3(3-0-6) 

1552111 Paragraph Writing  3(3-0-6) 

1552607 English for Hotel Business 3(3-0-6) 

1553604 Business Communication  3(3-0-6) 

1550001 Intensive English 1    3(3-0-6) 

Total 21 

 

2nd year, semester 2 

Course Code Course Credits 

1551001 Fundamental English   3(3-0-6) 

4121001 Computer Skills and 

Information Technology for 

Students   

3(3-0-6) 

1552112 Principle of Translate   3(3-0-6) 

1552601 Business English 1  

1552109 English in Mass Media    3(3-0-6) 

1552606 English for Tourism   3(3-0-6) 

1550002 Intensive English 2  

Total 21 

 

 

 



 

 

 

3rd year, semester 1 

Course Code Course Credits 

1533103 Morphology and Syntax 3(3-0-6) 

1552301 Introduction to English 

Literature 

3(3-0-6) 

1553108 Academic Reading  3(3-0-6) 

1553302 English Prose  3(3-0-6) 

1552602 Business English 2 3(3-0-6) 

1553202 News Translation  3(3-0-6) 

1571101 Basic Chinese 1  3(3-0-6) 

1550003 Intensive English 3 3(3-0-6) 

Total 24 

3rd year, semester 2 

Course Code Course Credits 

1541001 Thai Language Skill  3(3-0-6) 

1553303 English Poetry  3(3-0-6) 

1553113 Creative Writing  3(3-0-6) 

1553304 Short Stories  3(3-0-6) 

1553603 Business Reading  3(3-0-6) 

1554801 Preparation for Professional 

Internship in English  

2 

1571102 Basic Chinese 2 3(3-0-6) 

1550004 Intensive English 4 3(3-0-6) 

Total 23 



 

 

 

4th year, semester 1 

Course Code Course Credits 

1554901 Independent Study  3(3-0-6) 

1553203 Academic Translation   3(3-0-6) 

1554106 Public Speaking  3(3-0-6) 

1554307 Shakespeare’s Plays  3(3-0-6) 

1554401 English in Religion and Ethics  3(3-0-6) 

Total 15 

 

4th year, semester 2 

Course Code Course Credits 

1554802 Professional Internship in 

English   

 

  

5 

Total 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lecturers in English Program 

Photos Lecturers Education 
Background 

E-mail Addresses Expertise 

 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Pradit 
Nareerak 

Ph.D. (English-
Comparative 
Literature)  
M.A. (English 
Literature)  
B.A. (  Buddhism) 

tomsnareerak@yahoo.com English Literature 

 

Asst. Prof. Dr. 
Nisakorn 
Prakongchati  

Ph.D. (English 
Language Studies)  
M.A. (Applied 
Linguistics) 
B.A. (English) 

nprakongchati@yahoo.com Applied 
Linguistics 

 

Dr. Wichura 
Winaitham 

Ph.D. (English 
Language Studies)  
M.A. (English)  
B.A. (English)  

similan77@hotmail.com English Language 
Studies 

 

Dr. Kamonwat 
Phuwichit 

Ph.D. (Applied 
Linguistics)  
M.A. (English)  
B.Ed. (English) 

kamolwat_ph@hotmail.com Applied 
Linguistics 

 

Miss Pratabjai 
Tatsanajamsuk  

M.A. (Language and 
Comunication) 
B.S. (Computer 
Sciences) 

pratabjai_t@yahoo.com Language and 
Communication 



 

Miss Nantanat 
Tonboon 

M.Ed. (Teaching 
English) 
B.A. (English) 

donut_9_9@hotmail.com Business English 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


